i CWRITIES (DISCLOSURE OF INTERESTS) DAILY SUMMARIES & PRINTED: 31/12/98 PAGE: I
SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS' NOTIFICATIONS REPORT

STOCK NAME : Cafe de Coral H (0341) * ISC as at 29/12/98 : 549,358,033
Namz of Sub. Shareholder Date Reason  Present Bal. Previous Bal. Share Jointly Held Corporate Interest Family Interest
BIRCLAYS PRIVATE BANK &- (7712098 5 N1 86,700,238 1 Noad T WNELS W LD w023 T
TRUST LIMITED
{IKSCC (NOMINEES) LTD 370,000
STOCK NAME : Central China (0351) * 1SC as al 29/12/98 1,579,656,000
Namc of Sub. Sharcholder Date Reason  Present Eal. Previous Bal. Share Jointly Held Corporate Interest Family Interest
ALESIN N I 250,500,000 2S00 T T LU SN PG 77,000,000
STOCK NAME : Dong-Jun (lloid) (0412) * ISC as at 29/12/98 : ~ 1,369,928,745
Name of Sub. Shareholder Date Reason  Present Bal. Previous Bal. Share Jointly Held Corporate Interest Family Intercst
ANSBACHER (V1) LIMITED 21/12/98 1.4 s1,799,80  ss.7980 00 STOmMIS LD sio880
ORCHARD-GROVE HOLDINGS - 21712/98 1,4 511,799,880 525,719,880 ST. DENIS L1D 511,799,880
LINITED
POLYJOY INC. 21712798 1.4 511,799,880 525,719,880 ST. DENIS LTD 511,799,880
YONG CIUN [UNG 21112198 1,5 531,045,880 544,965,880 ST. DENIS LTD 511,799,880 WONG TING FAI TIMOTHY 511,799,880
WONG SZE NGA TIFFANY
WONG FONG YEE ELISA 21112198 1,5 521,891,880 535,811,880 ST. DENIS LD 511,799,880 RONG TING FAL TIMOTHY 511,799,880

WONG SZE NGA TIFFANY

* ISC refers to the latest Issued Share Capital of thc listed company recorded by the Exchange as at the date of this summaries. [t might not promptly reflect
changes caused by share placements, rights issue, bonus issue, etc. Readers should exercise cantion when using these figures.



SECURITIES (DISCLOSURE OF INTERESTS) DAILY SUMMARIES
SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS' NOTIFICATIONS REPORT

STOCK NAME : Guangdong Inv (0270) * ISC as at 29/12/98 .

Previous Bal.

1,077,957,037

Present Bal.

GUANGDONG ENTERPRISES (- 23/01/98 1,3 N2 1,038,457,037
HOLDINGS) LIMITED

Name of Sub. Shareholder Date Reason

STOCKX NAME : Hop Hing Hold (0047) * ISC as at 29/12/98 :
Name of Sub. Shareholder Datc Rcason  Present Bal. Previous Bal.
GZ TRUST CORPORATION 07/12/98 1 271,922,781 271,822,781
STOCK NAME : Regal Int') (0078) * ISC as at 29/12/98 :

Previous Bal.

2,918,634,944

Name of Sub. Sharchotder Date Reason  Present Bal.

CENTURY CITY BY] HOLDIN- 22/12/98 6 2,916,924,944
GS LIMITED

* ISC refers to the latest Issued Share Capital of the listed company recorded by the Exchange as at the date of this summaries.

2,550,074,920

Share Jointly Held

408,803,225

Share Jointly Held

.........................................

3,028,743,103

Share Jointly iletd

Corporate Interest

GUANGDONG ENTERPRISES (- 953,757,037

HOLDINGS) LTD

GUANGDONG CAPITAL HOLDI- 42,000,000

NGS LTD

JING MEI TRAVEL & TRADI- 22,700,000

NG €0 LTD

GOLD GET INVESTMENT LD 20,000,000
Corporate Interest

HOP HING OIL (1985) LTD 155,392,608

HUNG'S (1985) LTD 116,530,083
Corporate Interest

ot 94,205,745

GAIN WORLD INV LTD 256,843,200

GLASER HOLDINGS LTD 562,682,762

changes caused by share placements, rights issue, bonus issue, etc. Readers should exercise caution when using Lhese figures.
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Family [nterest

Family Interest

Family Interest

It might not promptly reflect



CMRITIES (DISCLOSURE OF INTERESTS) DAILY SUMMARIES G0

SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS' NOTIFICATIONS REPORT

* {SC as at 29/12/98 : 3,928,743,103

STOCK NAME :  Regal Int‘l (0078)

Previous Bal. Share Jointly Held

Name of Sub. Shareholder Date Reason Present Bal.

CENTURY CITY BVI HOLDIN- 22/12/98 6 2,916,924,944  2,918,634,944
GS LIMITED
CENTURY CITY HOLDINGS L- 22/12/98 6 2,916,924,944  2,918,634,944

INITED

* ISC refers lo the latest Issved Share Capital of the listed company recorded by the Exchange as at the date of this summaries.
changes caused by share placemenis, rights issue, bonus issue, etc. Readers should exercise caution when using these figures.

Corporate Interest

H.P. NOMINEES LTD

LINKPROFIT LTD

TAYLOR INV LTD

TRANSCAR INV LTD

VERTEX INV LTD

YIELD STAR LTD

FINSO LTD

GAIN WORLD INVESIMENIS -
LD

H.P. NOMS LTD
LINKPROFIT LTD

TAYLOR INVESTMENTS LTD
'Il)‘RANSC'\R INVESTMENTS LT-

VERTEX INVESTMENTS LTD

291,571,686

12,845,524
1,464,137,870
84,847,233
6,463
149,694,461
94,295,745

256,843,200

291,571,686
12,845,524
1,464,137,870
84,847,233

6,463

PRINTED: 31/12/98 PAGE:

Family Interest

It might not promptly refiect
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SECURITIES (DISCLOSURE OF INTERESTS) DAILY SUMMARIES
SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS' NOTIFICATIONS REPORT

STOCK NAME : Regal Int'l (0078) * 1SC as at 29/12/98 : 3,928,743,103

Name of Sub. Shareholder Date Reason Present Bal.

CENTURY CITY HOLDINGS L- 22/12/98 6 2,916,924,944
INFTED
CENIURY CITY INTERNATIO- 22/12/98 6 2,016,924,944

NAL HOLDINGS LIMITED

LO YUK Sut 21112498 1,5,7 2,917,144,944

* ISC refers to the latest Issued Share Capital of Lhe listed company fr
changes caused by share placcments, rights issue, bonus @uc. etc.

Previous Bal. Share Jointly Held

2,918,634,944

2,918,634,944

2,918,854,944

PRINTED: 31/12/98 PAGE: 4

Corporale Interest Family Intcrest

YIELD STAR LTD

FINSO LTD

GAIN WORLD INV LTD
GLASER HOLDINGS LTD
H.P. NOMINEES LTD

LINKPROFIT LTD
TAYLOR INV LTD
TRANSCAR INV LTD
VERTEX INV LTD
YIELD STAR LTD
FINSO LTD

GAIN WORLD INV LTD
GLASER HOLDINGS LTD
H.P. NOMINEES LTD

ecorded by the Exchange as at the dale of this summarics.
Readers should exercise caution when usingsc figures.

149,694,461

94,295,745

256,843,200
562,682,762
291,571,686
12,845,524
1,464,137,870
84,847,233
6,463
149,694,461
94,295,745
256,843,200
562,682,762
291,571,686

[t might not promptly reflect



STOCK NAME : Regal Int'l (0078)
Name of Sub. Shareholder Date Reason  Present Bal.
L0 YUK Sl 21712798 1,5,7 2,917,144,944

PALIBURG BV HOLDINGS L- 22/12/98 6 2,510,387,283
INITED
PALIBURG DEVELOPMENT BV- 22/12/98 6 2,916,924 ,944

[ HOLDINGS LIMITED

* [SC refers to the latest Issued Share Capital of the listed company recorded by the Exchange as al the date of this summaries.
changes caused by share placements, rights issue, bonus issue, efc.

€. ARITIES (DISCLOSURE OF INTERESTS) DAILY SUMMARIES O

* I8C as at 29/12/98 :

Previous Bal.

2,918,854,944

2,512,097,283

2,918,634,944

3,928,743,103

Share Jointly Held

" SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS' NOTIFICATIONS REPORT

Corporate Interest

LINKPROFIT LTD 12,845,524
TAYLOR INV LTD 1.464,137,870
TRANSCAR INV LTD 84,847,213
VIRTEX INV LTD 6,463
YIELD STAR LTD 149,694,461
FINSO LTD 94,295,745
GLASER HOLDINGS LTD 562,682,762
H.P. NOMINEES LD 291,571,686
LINKPROFIT LTD 12,845,524
TAYLOR INV LTD 1,464,137,870
TRANSCAR INV LTD 84,847,233
YERTEX INV LTD 6,463
FINSO LTD 94,295,745
GAIN WORLD INVESTMENTS - 256,843,200

LD

Readers should exercise caution when using these figures.

PRINTED: 31/12/98 PAGE: 5

Family Interest

It might not promptly reflect



STOCK NAME :
Name of Sub. Shareholder

Regal Int'l

Date

Reason

(0078)

Present Bal.

PALIBURG DEVELOPMENT BY- 22/12/98 6

I HOLDINGS LIMITED

PALIBURG HOLDINGS LIMIT- 22/12/98 6

ED

* ISC refers to the latest Essued Share Capital of the listed company recorded by the Exchange as at the date of this summaries.
changes causcd by sharc placements, rights issue, bonus issue, etc. Readers should exercise caution when using ese figures.

2,916,924,944

2,916,924,944

SECURITIES (DISCLOSURE OF INTERESTS) DAILY SUMMARIES
SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS' NOTIFICATIONS REPORT

* [SC as at 29/12/98 :

Previous Bal.

2,918,634,944

2,918,634,944

3,928,743,103

Share Jointly Held

Corporate Interest

GLASER HOLDINGS LTD

H.P. NOMS LTD
LINKPROFIT LTD
TAYLOR INVESTMENTS LTD

TRANSCAR [NVESTMENTS LT-
D

VERTEX INVESTMENTS LTD
YIELD STAR LTD

FINSO LTD

GAIN WORLD INVESTMENTS -
L™

GLASER HOLDINGS LTD

lL.P. NOMS LTD
LINKPROFIT LTD

TAYLOR INVESTMENTS LTD

..............

562,682,762

291,571,686
12,845,524
1,464,137,870
84,847,233

6,463
149,694,461
94,295,745

256,843,200

562,682,762
291,571,686
12,845,524
1,464,137,870

PRINTED: 31/12/98 PAGE:

Family Interest

[t might not promptiy reflect
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CRITIES (DISCLOSURE OF INTERESTS) DAILY SUMMARIES )

PRINTED: 31/12/98 PAGE: 7

SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS' NOTIFICATIONS REPORT

STOCK NAME : Regal Int'l (0078) * ISC as at 29/12/98 : 3,928,743,103
Name of Sub. Shareholder Date Reason  Present Bal. Previous Bal, Share Jointly leld
PALIBURG HOLDINGS LIMIT- 22/12/98 6 2,916,924,944  2,918,634,944

ED

PALIBURG INTERNATIONAL - 22/12/98 6 2.510,387,283  2,512,097,283

HOLDINGS LIMITED

STXK NAME :  Techtronic Ind (0669) * ISC as al 29/12/98 : 555,666,826
Name of Sub. Shareholder Date Reason  Present Bal. Previtous Bal. Share Jointly Held
CHNG QI PING 28/12/98 N3 66,080,489 54,031,104

Corporate I[nterest Family Interest

TRANSCAR INVESTMENTS LT-  84.847.233

D

VERTEX INVESTMENTS LTD 6,463

YIELD STAR LTD 149,694,461

FINSO LTD 94,295,745

GLASER HOLDINGS LTD 562,682,762

H.P. NOMS LTD 291,571,686

LINKPROFIT LTD 12,845,524

TAYLOR INVESTMENTS LTD 1,464,137,870

TRANSCAR INVESTMENTS LT- 84,847,233
D
VERTEX INVESTMENTS LTD 6,463
Corporate Interest Family Interest

CORDLESS INDUSTRIES (O - 18,537,515 LI OI KING 68,000
LTD

* ISC refers 1o the latest Issued Share Capital of the listed company recorded by the Exchange as at the date of this summaries. It might not promptly refiect
changes caused by share placements, rights issue, bonus issue, elc. Readers should exercise cantion when using these figures.



SECURITIES (DISCLOSURE OF INTERESTS) DAILY SUMMARIES PRINTED: 31/12/98 PAGE: 8

SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS' NOTIFICATIONS REPORT

STOCX NAME : Techtronic Ind (0669) * ISC as at 29/12/98 : 555,666,826

Name of Sub. Sharcholder Date Reason Present Bal. Previous Bal. Share Jointly Held Corporate Interest Family Interest

PUDMILL HORST JULIUS  28/12/98 | N3 L@l usamoer smie ne 02,652,380 PUDVILL BARBARA
E’%DLESS INDUSTRIES (0 - 18,537,515

* ISC refers to the atest Issued Share Capital of the listed company recorded by the Exchange as al the date of this summaries. 1t might not promptly reflect
changes caused by share placemenls, rights issue, bonus issue, etc. Readers should exercise caution when using these figures.

srexs [ND OF REPORT *#+%+




NOTES:

N1 Barclays Private Bank & Trust Ltd is the Trustce of the K M Lo Trust (“"the Trust”). Through Warkicls Investment Ltd and its nominee, HKSCC C(Nominces) Ltd, the Trust is holding
o totnl of 86,700,213 shares in the issued share capitot of the Company.

N2 Upan the expiration of various put option during the period from 14 January 1998 to 23 Januory 1998, and following the legal advice that GDE has obtained on the validity of the
relevont options subsequent to the entry into liquidation of the holder of the optfons (namely Peregrine Derfvatives Ltd).

N3 Revised

N& Acquisitions were made from 22/12/98 to 29/12/98 for a total considoration of US$1,137,444.

NS Disposals were made from 21/12/98 to 28/12/98 at prices ranging from $0.100 to $0.121 per share.
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